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PN pallivise
1 Erki Rajamets 16.11.97. Iisaku Gümn. 46,50
2 Markus Allmäe 05.02.97. Avinurme KK 43,50
3 Launo Agan 26.06.97. Avinurme KK 42,00
4 Siim-Markus Post 13.02.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 41,50
5 Tair Tooming 02.04.97. Avinurme KK 39,00
6 Rait Kivi 25.10.97. Avinurme KK 36,50
7 Urmas Tulberg 07.01.99. Toila Gümnaasium 36,00
8 Tom Kaldre 27.06.98. Avinurme KK 36,00
9 Fred-Georg Pääro 21.06.98. Toila Gümnaasium 32,50
10 Antero Kaldma 17.11.97. Avinurme KK 32,50
11 Tauno Pajur 14.02.99. Iisaku Gümn. 31,50
12 Nikita Hromkov 30.03.97. Sillamäe VK 31,00
13 Karl-Joosep Karp 03.08.99. Iisaku Gümn. 31,00
14 Ahto Vaher 21.02.98. Avinurme KK 30,50
15 Danil Goitš 07.05.99. Jõhvi VG 29,00
16 Maido Pikner 08.09.98. Iisaku Gümn. 28,00
17 Ignar Lehtla 07.08.99. Iisaku Gümn. 27,50
18 Alo Pungas 11.02.98. Toila Gümnaasium 27,50
19 Aadi Tepper 09.12.98. Toila Gümnaasium 26,50
20 Stepan Agafonov 07.12.98. Jõhvi VG 25,00
21 Markus Mölder 30.06.97. Avinurme KK 24,50
22 Juri Karpov 03.07.99. Jõhvi VG 20,50

PV pallivise
1 Karl Martin Markov 12.09.95. Toila Gümnaasium 59,50
2 Kaarel Koppel 24.03.95. Toila Gümnaasium 53,00
3 Tanel Paas 05.08.95. Avinurme KK 52,50
4 Ivan Tsõganov 31.05.96. Iisaku Gümn. 51,50
5 Kirill Kotšerevski 09.07.95. Toila Gümnaasium 50,50
6 Tõnis Habakuk 27.11.96. Avinurme KK 47,50
7 Martin Mölder 23.04.95. Avinurme KK 46,00
8 Kaur Koppel 08.05.96. Toila Gümnaasium 43,50
9 Madis Puust 06.04.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 43,00
10 Konstanin Kaarlõp 14.01.95. Jõhvi VG 43,00
11 Martin Sinitski 30.05.96. Iisaku Gümn. 42,50
12 Andrei Fjodorov 19.02.95. Jõhvi VG 42,00
13 Richard Sootalu 11.01.96. Iisaku Gümn. 37,00
14 Karel Niinepuu 11.03.95. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 33,50
15 Robert-Kevin Viirlaid 10.02.95. Iisaku Gümn. 32,50
16 Viktor Rjabtšikov 19.11.96. Iisaku Gümn. 32,50
17 Kevin Karlson 18.08.95. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 28,00

PN ketas
1 Tair Tooming 02.04.97. Avinurme KK 23,95
2 Markus Mölder 30.06.97. Avinurme KK 22,25
3 Siim-Markus Post 13.02.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 21,15
4 Erki Rajamets 16.11.97. Iisaku Gümn. 19,88
5 Ahto Vaher 21.02.98. Avinurme KK 19,76
6 Markus Allmäe 05.02.97. Avinurme KK 19,18
7 Launo Agan 26.06.97. Avinurme KK 19,00
8 Tom Kaldre 27.06.98. Avinurme KK 16,28
9 Maido Pikner 08.09.98. Iisaku Gümn. 14,68
9 Karl-Joosep Karp 03.08.99. Iisaku Gümn. 14,33
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10 Urmas Tulberg 07.01.99. Toila Gümnaasium 14,32
11 Rait Kivi 25.10.97. Avinurme KK 12,62
12 Aadi Tepper 09.12.98. Toila Gümnaasium 12,55
13 Fred-Georg Pääro 21.06.98. Toila Gümnaasium 12,45
14 Ignar Lehtla 07.08.99. Iisaku Gümn. 12,32
15 Alo Pungas 11.02.98. Toila Gümnaasium 11,33
16 Tauno Pajur 14.02.99. Iisaku Gümn. 10,85

PV ketas
1 Tanel Paas 05.08.95. Avinurme KK 29,05
2 Martin Mölder 23.04.95. Avinurme KK 27,05
3 Kaarel Koppel 24.03.95. Toila Gümnaasium 25,55
4 Karl Martin Markov 12.09.95. Toila Gümnaasium 22,42
5 Karel Niinepuu 11.03.95. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 22,32
6 Madis Puust 06.04.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 21,70
7 Kirill Kotšerevski 09.07.95. Toila Gümnaasium 20,30
8 Viktor Rjabtšikov 19.11.96. Iisaku Gümn. 17,81
9 Kaur Koppel 08.05.96. Toila Gümnaasium 15,55
10 Martin Sinitski 30.05.96. Iisaku Gümn. 14,91
11 Tõnis Habakuk 27.11.96. Avinurme KK 14,68
12 Richard Sootalu 11.01.96. Iisaku Gümn. 14,40
13 Robert-Kevin Viirlaid 10.02.95. Iisaku Gümn. 13,16
14 Kevin Karlson 18.08.95. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 12,55

PV kuul
1 Karel Niinepuu 11.03.95. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 9,12
2 Martin Mölder 23.04.95. Avinurme KK 8,91
3 Kaarel Koppel 24.03.95. Toila Gümnaasium 8,81
4 Tanel Paas 05.08.95. Avinurme KK 8,09
5 Kirill Kotšerevski 09.07.95. Toila Gümnaasium 7,05
6 Kirill Kotšerevski 09.07.95. Toila Gümnaasium 7,05
7 Tõnis Habakuk 27.11.96. Avinurme KK 6,80
8 Richard Sootalu 11.01.96. Iisaku Gümn. 6,69
9 Madis Puust 06.04.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 6,41
10 Kaur Koppel 08.05.96. Toila Gümnaasium 5,79
11 Martin Sinitski 30.05.96. Iisaku Gümn. 5,50
12 Viktor Rjabtšikov 19.11.96. Iisaku Gümn. 5,26
13 Robert-Kevin Viirlaid 10.02.95. Iisaku Gümn. 5,00
14 Kevin Karlson 18.08.95. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 4,84

PN 1000 m  
1 Tair Tooming 02.04.97. Avinurme KK 3,29,8
2 Siim-Markus Post 13.02.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 3,35,8
3 Launo Agan 26.06.97. Avinurme KK 3,36,6
4 Nikita Hromkov 30.03.97. Sillamäe VK 3,47,9
5 Ahto Vaher 21.02.98. Avinurme KK 3,51,0
6 Markus Allmäe 05.02.97. Avinurme KK 3,51,9
7 Rait Kivi 25.10.97. Avinurme KK 3,53,2
8 Alo Pungas 11.02.98. Toila Gümnaasium 4,11,2
9 Tom Kaldre 27.06.98. Avinurme KK 4,12,2
10 Urmas Tulberg 1998. Toila Gümnaasium 4,17,6
11 Fred-Georg Pääro 21.06.98. Toila Gümnaasium 4,21,7
12 Antero Kaldma 17.11.97. Avinurme KK 4,27,1
13 Juri Karpov 03.07.99. Jõhvi VG 4,29,3
14 Danil Goitš 07.05.99. Jõhvi VG 4,35,6
15 Aadi Tepper 09.12.98. Toila Gümnaasium 4,39,0
16 Stepan Agafonov 07.12.98. Jõhvi VG 5,09,9



PV 1000 m 
1 Aleksei Tšuvilski 11.03.95. Sillamäe VK 3,09,6
2 Kirill Kotšerevski 09.07.95. Toila Gümnaasium 3,13,7
3 Kaarel Koppel 24.03.95. Toila Gümnaasium 3,14,3
4 Andrei Fjodorov 19.02.95. Jõhvi VG 3,34,3
5 Konstanin Kaarlõp 14.01.95. Jõhvi VG 3,36,4
6 Madis Puust 06.04.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 3,36,7
7 Martin Mölder 23.04.95. Avinurme KK 3,47,7
8 Tanel Paas 05.08.95. Avinurme KK 3,48,6
9 Tõnis Habakuk 27.11.96. Avinurme KK 3,49,9
10 Kaur Koppel 08.05.96. Toila Gümnaasium 3,59,3
11 Karl Martin Markov 12.09.95. Toila Gümnaasium 4,07,8

TN  pallivise
1 Kati Ambos 08.08.98. Avinurme KK 34,00
2 Milana Ruljova 20.12.97. Jõhvi VG 33,50
3 Liisi Roosvald 11.03.99. Iisaku Gümn. 32,00
4 Annika Altoja 19.03.97. Iisaku Gümn. 31,50
5 Kristin Kaskema 07.02.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 27,50
6 Andra Kaldma 17.11.97. Avinurme KK 27,00
7 Evelin Valgepea 15.07.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 26,00
8 Karmel Markov 06.03.98. Toila Gümnaasium 25,00
9 Marilii Vaas 06.11.97. Avinurme KK 22,50
10 Irina Trofimova 29.08.97. Jõhvi VG 22,00
11 Valeria Uvarova 06.12.99. Jõhvi VG 19,00
12 Meriliis Merirand 23.06.99. Toila Gümnaasium 19,00
13 Janika Smolentseva 23.09.99. Jõhvi VG 18,00
14 Carol Randlepp 24.03.99. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 15,00
15 Elise Jalonen 27.11.99. Toila Gümnaasium 12,00

TV pallivise
1 Eva -Sandra Uustal 15.09.96. Toila Gümnaasium 38,00
2 Merlin Paal 30.08.96. Iisaku Gümn. 37,50
3 Kristel Alman 03.04.96. Toila Gümnaasium 34,00
4 Marit Vaas 04.05.96. Avinurme KK 34,00
5 Marta-Liis Randmer 06.10.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 33,00
6 Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.96. Avinurme KK 27,50
7 Lota Kilk 19.03.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 24,00
8 Agnet Rannu 26.01.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 23,50
9 Katrin Venela 12.11.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 16,00

TV ketas
1 Kristel Alman 03.04.96. Toila Gümnaasium 15,63
2 Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.96. Avinurme KK 15,53
3 Marit Vaas 04.05.96. Avinurme KK 15,12
4 Eva -Sandra Uustal 15.09.96. Toila Gümnaasium 15,03
5 Lota Kilk 19.03.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 14,11
6 Katrin Venela 12.11.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 12,15

TV 600 m
1 Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.96. Avinurme KK 1,56,8
2 Eva -Sandra Uustal 15.09.96. Toila Gümnaasium 1,58,2
3 Lota Kilk 19.03.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 2,03,7
4 Marit Vaas 04.05.96. Avinurme KK 2,06,6
5 Sandra Schmidt 21.06.95. Toila Gümnaasium 2,10,7
6 Kristel Alman 03.04.96. Toila Gümnaasium 2,18,1
7 Agnet Rannu 26.01.96. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 2,47,2



TN 600 m
1 Annika Altoja 19.03.97. Iisaku Gümn. 2,03,1
2 Evelin Valgepea 15.07.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 2,04,2
3 Liisi Roosvald 11.03.99. Iisaku Gümn. 2,05,8
4 Milana Ruljova 20.12.97. Jõhvi VG 2,12,2
5 Carol Randlepp 24.03.99. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 2,13,5
6 Andra Kaldma 17.11.97. Avinurme KK 2,14,4
7 Marilii Vaas 06.11.97. Avinurme KK 2,17,1
8 Valeria Uvarova 06.12.99. Jõhvi VG 2,20,0
9 Karmel Markov 06.03.98. Toila Gümnaasium 2,21,6
10 Meriliis Merirand 23.06.99. Toila Gümnaasium 2,23,2
11 Elise Jalonen 27.11.99. Toila Gümnaasium 2,24,7
12 Kristin Kaskema 07.02.97. Jõhvi Gümnaasium 2,25,4
13 Janika Smolentseva 23.09.99. Jõhvi VG 2,30,8
14 Kati Ambos 08.08.98. Avinurme KK 2,36,3
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